




EXHIBIT "A"

Governmental Type Funds

General Fund 12 086 030$                    41 849 306$       42 204 579$         (355 273)$          11 730 757$       

Debt Service Fund 1 530 404                        10 973 952         10 919 738           54 214               1 584 618           

Street Construction Fund 2 791 260                        30 500                -                            30 500               2 821 760           

Downtown/City Center Fund 661 878                           1 000                  13 970                  (12 970)              648 908              

Building Capital Maintenance Fund 289 279                           250                     -                            250                    289 529              

Restricted Street (Prorata) Fund 398 731                           350                     -                            350                    399 081              

Drainage Capital Fund 589 474                           500                     -                            500                    589 974              

Regional Drainage Detention Fund 111 263                           100                     -                            100                    111 363              

Eco Devo Incentive (EDI) Fund 106 300                           100                     -                            100                    106 400              

Park Development Fees 277 460                           57 757                -                            57 757               335 217              

Street Impact Fees 4 321 918                        263 900              376 668                (112 768)            4 209 150           
Special Revenue Funds:

Landscape and Beautification Fund 669 656                           3 287 104           3 113 577             173 527             843 183              

Hotel Occupancy Fund 649 648                           335 000              334 554                446                    650 094              

Crime Control and Prevention District 452 103                           1 162 500           1 177 281             (14 781)              437 322              

JPL Nature Corridor Permanent Fund 19 659 479                      40 624                69 139                  (28 515)              19 630 964         

JPL Nature Corridor Opportunity Fund 305 231                           62 239                -                            62 239               367 470              

Animal Shelter Fund 184 590                           1 122 465           1 136 180             (13 715)              170 875              

PEG Fee Fund 679 109                           80 522                10 000                  70 522               749 631              

Library Donation Fund 51 940                             27 600                37 500                  (9 900)                42 040                

Traffic Safety Fund 263 016                           1 500                  134 741                (133 241)            129 775              

Regional Fire Training Fund 71 553                             54 750                54 600                  150                    71 703                

Police State Forfeiture 77 474                             54                       27 743                  (27 689)              49 785                

Police Federal Forfeiture 112 225                           10 350                41 800                  (31 450)              80 775                

Municipal Court Special Revenue Fund 27 885                             47 620                26 958                  20 662               48 547                

Tax Increment Financing Fund (TIF) 888 309                           477 982              259 400                218 582             1 106 891           
Fiduciary Fund

Police Pension Fund 108 265                           20 500                13 950                  6 550                 114 815              
Component Units

Community Development Corporation Fund 12 387 315                      6 231 484           9 755 685             (3 524 201)         8 863 114           

Economic Development Corporation Fund 8 721 339                        3 581 736           7 799 903             (4 218 167)         4 503 172           
Enterprise Type Funds

Water and Sewer Fund 5 382 579 21 935 818 22 039 450 (103 632)            5 278 947           

Water Impact Fee Fund 1 088 885                        200 510              345 833                (145 323)            943 562              

Sewer Impact Fee Fund 355 385                           80 300                220 833                (140 533)            214 852              

Water and Sewer Prorata Fund 70 733                             10 072                -                            10 072               80 805                

Water and Sewer Special Projects Fund 1 376 479                        635                     -                            635                    1 377 114           
Internal Service Funds

Equipment Replacement Fund 1 372 055                        1 069 685           964 900                104 785             1 476 840           

Self-Insurance Fund 1 498 677                        4 468 600           4 365 189             103 411             1 602 088           
Total City Wide Summary (sources and uses) 79,617,927$                   97,487,365$      105,444,171$      (7,956,806)$      71,661,121$      

* Funds Not Budgeted :Grant Fund (0321), CDBG Fund (0307) & Police Seizure Fund (0305)

** Funds Budgeted but adopted under separate ordinance (Public Improvement Districts & Capital Funds)
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